

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 6532/2010)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

WA No. 845/2002

DY. CHIEF TRAF.MANAGER(T),APSRTC & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAJUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

In the meantime, payment of backwages to the
respondents, who are legal representatives of the
deceased employee, shall remain stayed.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS