

b

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13984/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in WA No.845/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DY. CHIEF TRAF.MANAGER(T),APSRTC & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAJUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the  
petitioners to take steps for effecting service on all the  
respondents and also to file proof of deposit of cost.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|